limited company to a public limited company, with effect from March 9, 2024.

2.	 Alteration of Authorised Share Capital:

Pursuant to the approval of shareholders, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company was reclassified on May 
30, 2024, from ₹25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity 
Shares of ₹10 each to ₹25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores) divided into 5,00,00,000 (Five Crores) Equity Shares 
of ₹5 each, in line with the sub-division of equity shares of the Company.

9.	 Initial Public Offer (IPO) & Listing of Shares on Bombay Stock Exchange 

We are delighted to announce that, your Company’s shares were listed on the BSE Limited (BSE SME) on July 04, 2025

[...]

6.	 Dividend

To strengthen the financial position of the Company and to augment working capital, your directors did not declare any 
dividend, including interim dividend.

7.	 Share Capital

a)	 The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only)

During the year under review, there was following change occurred in Authorised share capital of the 
Company:

	 Sub-division of Equity Shares:

Pursuant to the shareholders’ resolution dated May 30, 2024, each Equity Share of face value of ₹10 was sub-

[...]

Consequently, the authorised share capital of ₹25,00,00,000 divided into 
2,50,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹10 each was reclassified into 5,00,00,000 (Five crore) Equity Shares of ₹5 each.

b)	 Issued, Subscribed, and Paid-up Equity Share Capital is Rs. 14,27,03,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Twenty-
Seven Lakh and Three Thousand Only).

During the financial year 2024-25, the Company made the following changes in its share capital:

	 Bonus Issue:

On May 24, 2024, the Company issued 97,07,000 Equity Shares of ₹10 each as fully paid bonus shares in the ratio 
of 25 Equity Shares for every 10 Equity Shares held, increasing the paid-up share capital to ₹13,58,98,000.

[...]

Private Limited Company to a Public Limited Company, 
and accordingly, its name was changed from “Neetu 
Yoshi Private Limited” to “Neetu Yoshi Limited” vide fresh 
Certificate of Incorporation dated May 18, 2024, issued to 
the Company by the RoC.

2.	 On May 24, 2024, the Company issued 97,07,000 (Ninety-
Seven Lakh Seven Thousand) fully paid-up bonus equity 
shares of ₹10/- each in the ratio of 25:10 (25 Equity Shares 
for every 10 Equity Shares held), thereby increasing the 
paid-up share capital to ₹13,58,98,000/-.

3.	 Pursuant to the resolution passed by the shareholders on

[...]

Shares of ₹5/- each.

b)	 Consequently, the issued, subscribed and paid-up 
share capital of ₹13,58,98,000/- divided into 1,35,89,800 
Equity Shares of ₹10/- each was reclassified into 
2,71,79,600 Equity Shares of ₹5/- each.

4.	 On July 19, 2024, the Company allotted 13,61,000 (Thirteen 
Lakh Sixty-One Thousand) Equity Shares of face value 
₹5/- each at a price of ₹62/- per share (including premium) 
by way of private placement, thereby increasing the paid-
up share capital to ₹14,27,03,000/- divided into 2,85,40,600 
Equity Shares of ₹5/- each.

For Ravi Shankar & Associates